

1 Page 1-line 5 After "fund;" insert "amending the
2 distribution of trust funds available to
3 public schools;".
4

5 Page 1-after line 8 Insert:
6

7 "Section 1. W.S. 21-22-106(a)(intro) and 21-22-107(f) are
8 amended to read:
9

10 **21-22-106. Distribution of trust funds available to public
11 schools; innovative program grants; criteria.**
12

13 (a) ~~Revenues available to the department of education from~~
14 ~~the separate account under W.S. 21-22-102~~ The department of
15 education shall be annually distributed distribute funds not to
16 exceed five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00) from the school
17 foundation program account to school districts as innovative
18 program grants to fund programs providing innovation in or
19 improvement to public education through the creation of new,
20 different and improved educational opportunities in elementary or
21 secondary schools, including:
22

23 **21-22-107. Innovative program grants; application;**
24 **selection by the state department of education; classification of**
25 **districts; distribution; report on grants awarded; initial grants.**
26

27 (f) The state department shall annually distribute funds to
28 selected proposals on or before August 15. ~~In no event shall~~
29 ~~grants awarded exceed funds available for this purpose within the~~
30 ~~separate account.~~ Innovative program grants received under this
31 subsection shall only be used for the purposes for which the grant
32 is awarded and shall not be expended for any other program,
33 activity or purpose."
34

35 Page 1-line 10 Delete "Section 1." and insert "Section 2."
36

37 Page 2-lines 5 and 6 Delete entirely and insert:
38

39 "Section 3. W.S. 9-4-715(p)(xiv), 21-22-101 and 21-22-102 are
40 repealed."
41

42 Page 2-line 8 Delete "Section 3." and insert "Section 4."
43 NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN